RECEIVED PLN2024-0006

Jan 30 2024 /B dingp
7 % MyBuildingPermit.com
@& oedigioos.  CITY OF EDMONDS
Koursl DEPARTMENT
Land Use Application #1433954 - Shelley ADU
Applicant
First Name Last Name Company Name
Mike MikeG Gabbert Architects
Number Street Apartment or Suite Number E-mail Address
20011 Ballinger Way NE 211 mike.g@gabbertarchitects.com
City State Zip Phone Number Extension
Shoreline WA 98155 (206) 367-3600
Contractor

Company Name

Number Street Apartment or Suite Number
City State Zip Phone Number Extension
State License Number License Expiration Date UBI # E-mail Address

Project Location

Number Street Floor Number Suite or Room Number
9125 196TH ST SW

city Zip Code County Parcel Number

EDMONDS 98026 27041800303800

Associated Building Permit Number Tenant Name

Additional Information (i.e. equipment location or special instructions).

Work Location

Property Owner

First Name Last Name or Company Name

Mark S & Sherrie L Shelley

Number Street Apartment or Suite Number
6603 220TH ST SW 102

City State Zip

MOUNTLAKE WA 98043

Certification Statement - The applicant states:

| certify that | am the owner of this property or the owner's authorized agent. If acting as an authorized agent, | further certify that | have full power and
authority to file this application and to perform, on behalf of the owner, all acts required to enable the jurisdiction to process and review such application. |
have furnished true and correct information. | will comply with all provisions of law and ordinance governing this type of application. If the scope of work
requires a licensed contractor to perform the work, the information will be provided prior to permit issuance.

Date Submitted: 1/29/2024 Submitted By: Mike MikeG
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CITY OF EDMONDS MﬁuildingPermit.com

Land Use Application #1433954 - Shelley ADU

Project Contact

Company Name: Gabbert Architects

Name: Mike MikeG Email: mike.g@gabbertarchitects.com
Address: 20911 Ballinger Way NE phone #: (206) 367-3600

Shoreline WA 98155

Project Type Activity Type Scope of Work

New Use Approval Accessory Dwelling Unit - ADU
Project

Name- Shelley ADU

THIS PROJECT IS AN ADDITION OF AN ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT IN THE LOCATION
OF THE EXISTING GARAGE FOR A SINGLE-FAMILY HOME. thE FOUNDATION FOR THE
GARAGE WILL BE REUSED, BUT THE FRONT OF THE GARAGE IS EXTENDED TO
PROVIDED ENOUGH INTERIOR SPACE FOR FOUR PARKING SPACES AND THE A.D.U. IS
Description ABOVE THAT GARAGE. THE SITE IS VERY UNIQUE IN THAT IT OVERLOOKS A NATURAL
of Work: DRAINAGE BASIN. BECAUSE OF THIS CONDITION, WE WANT TO REUSE THE AREAS
ALREADY COVERED BY BUILDINGS OR DRIVEWAY AREA. THIS PROJECT SCOPE ALSO
CONSISTS OF A LIMITED RENOVATION OF THE INTERIOR ON THE MAIN LEVEL OF A
SINGLE-FAMILY HOME AS WELL AS NON-STRUCTURAL MATERIAL AND FACADE DESIGN
ELEMENTS. THERE IS MINOR ROUTING OF PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL DUCTING.

Project Details

Accessory Dwelling Unit Information

Gross square feet - accessory dwelling unit 800

Gross square feet - primary residence 2513
Quantity and Size Specifications

Number of proposed off street parking spaces 4

Page 2 of 2



RECEIVED

Jan 30 2024

CITY OF EDMONDS
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

PLN2024-0006

EDMONDS ZONING SUMMARY

ZOMNING: RS-12
FRIMARY USE: SINGLE-FAMILY DVWELLING WWITH ADU

DIMEMNSIONAL REQUIREMENTS

STAMNDARD EMZ REQUIREMENT |PROJ. PROY.
MIN. LOT AREA 12,000 SF 34,000 SF
Max, DENSITY 3.7 D UG 2.5 0 USAC
MIN. LOTWIDTH @ FEET 75 FEET
FRONT SETRAC K 25-FEET 3.3 FEET
SIDE ¥ARD SETHACK 10-FEET 10 FT-I;131 FT-E
REAR SETHAL K 25-FEET &1 FEET
Mex. HEIGHT 25 FEET 245 FEET
Mex BUILDING COVERAGE [35% %3
MIN. PARKING 2EPACES +ERACES

16.20.050 SITE DEVELOPMEMNT STANDARDS - ACCESSORY BUILDINGS
A, ACCESSORY STRUCTURE DESIGMED TO MEET ALL STAMDARDS OF
CHAPTER 1820

B. ACCESEORY STRUCTURE IS5 LESS THAM 10-FEET FROM PRIMARY
DWELLING AND ATACHED BY A BREEZEWAY - HEIGHT IZ LESS THAN
25-FEET PER 16.20.030

C.STRUCTURE IS LARGER HAM 800 SQUARE FEET, BUT MEETS THE 10-
FOOT SIDE YARD SETBACKS

NO OTHER PROVISION OF THIS SECTION APPLIES.

CHAPTER 2021

AN AFFIDAVIT AND COVEMANT WILL BE PROVIDED T2 THE CITY FRIOR
TO APPROVAL OF THE ADU PERMIT AFFLICATION AS REQUIRED.
20.21.020 CRITERIA FOR ATTACHED

C. MO MORE THAN OME ADU IS BEING PROPOSED

ADU LMABLE FLOOR AREA IS LESS THAN 300 S0 FT. WITH ONLY ONE
BEDROOM, AND LOCATED OM ONE FLOOR.

D. THE DWHER 15 PALNMING ON RESIDING THE PRIMCIPAL DWELLING
UMNIT AT THE SAME TIME AS CONSTRUGCTING THE ACLU. THE DESIGN OF
THE 2 BUILDINGS HAS BEEM LOOKED AT AS UMIFORM AND
COMPLIMENTARY. THE PRIMARY ENTRAMCE TO THE ADU DOES NOT
FACE THE FRONT OF THE PROFERTY OR TAKE AWAY FROM THE
FRIMARY DWELLING EMTRAMCE.

E. THE ADU |5 PRCVIDED WITH 2 PARKIMG SPACES IN THE GARAGE
BELOWY.

F. THE FRIMARY DWELLIMG OR THE ADU WILL BE OCCUFIED 8Y THE
OWHNER - A COVEMANT WILL BE PROVIDED.

[ GABBERT
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GENERAL CONDITIONS PROJECT INFORMATION VICINITY MAP SHEET LIST
- CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS IN +  REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ACCESS DOORSAND ~ + DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. DIMENSIONS, IN THIS PROJECT IS AN ADDITION OF AN ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT IN THE LOCATION — GENERAL
FEILD AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF CONDITIONS ARE NOT ~ CONSULT WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR FOR EXACT GENERAL, ARE: OF THE EXISTING GARAGE FOR A SINGLE-FAMILY HOME. thE FOUNDATION FOR HTE Trp— T Ry ! 50.00 COVERSHEET
AS REPRESENTED ON DRAWINGS LOCATIONS FOR ACCESS REQUIRED BY THEIR WORK. A. AT INTERIOR WALLS CENTER OF STUD TO GARAGE WILL BE REUSED, BUT THE FRONT OF THE GARAGE IS EXTENDED TO g . ARCHITECTURE —
+ OWNER, ARCHITECT, AND CONTRACTOR TO HAVE ACCESS MUST BE PROVIDED FOR ALL CONCEALED CENTER OF STUD. PROVIDED ENOUGH INTERIOR SPACE FOR FOUR PARKING SPACES AND THE AD.U. IS _ R _ < e, o
REPRESENTATION AT ALL PRE-CONSTRUCTION VALVES, DAMPER CONTROLS AND FIRE DAMPER B. AT CONCRETE WALLS TO THE FACE OF ABOVE THAT GARAGE . Cherry. 51 g o 915 P A1.00 SITE PLAN ul
MEETINGS LINKAGE. OBTAIN ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL IN LOCATING CONCRETE. < ) = A2.10 LEVEL 1- FLOOR PLAN =
*  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ORGANIZE SUB- ACCESS DOORS. C. AT MASONRY WALLS TO THE FACE OF THE SITE IS VERY UNIQUE IN THAT IT OVERLOOKS A NATURAL DRAINAGE BASIN. i [ & A2.11 LEVEL 1 - ENLARGED 2
CONTRACTOR COORDINATION MEETING WITH + ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE SHALL NOT BE TAKEN AS MASONRY (NOMINAL). BECAUSE OF THIS CONDITION, WE WANT TO REUSE THE AREAS ALREADY COVERED iy A5.00 ELEVATION
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUB'S WORK ON SITE COMPLETE SPECIFICATION FOR ALL INTERIOR ROOM D. AT EXISTING FINISHES TO THE FACE OF BY BUILDINGS OR DRIVEWAY AREA. 3 Pt i 7600 BUILDING SECTION S ——————
+  ALL PARTIES (OWNER, ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR) TO MATERIALS; HOWEVER, IT SHALL BE BINDING TO THE FINISH. : - :
BE INCLUDED IN COMMUNICATION DURING EXTENT OF THE MATERIAL IT DOES SPECIFY. THE E. COLUMNS TO COLUMN CENTERLINE OR THIS PROJECT SCOPE ALSO CONSISTS OF A LIMITED RENOVATION OF THE INTERIOR f A9.00 DETAILS
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK THE SCHEDULE WITH THE COLUMN CENTERLINE TO FACE OF STUD. ON THE MAIN LEVEL OF A SINGLE-FAMILY HOME AS WELL AS NON-STRUCTURAL L | 4 o
+ MAINTAIN FIRE RESISTANCE AND SOUND CONTROL SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS OF ALL DISCIPLINES F. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE FACE OF STUD TO MATERIAL AND FACADE DESIGN ELEMENTS. THERE IS MINOR ROUTING OF PLUMBING = i - =¥
VALUES AT ALL PERIMETER EDGES OF WALLS IN FOR OTHER MATERIALS NOT COVERED BY THE FACE OF STUD FOR WOOD/METAL AND MECHANICAL DUCTING. 1g Ayt . L | 2
CONTACT WITH FLOORS, COLUMNS, BEAMS, ETC. SCHEDULE. CONSTRUCTION 1< G : SITE 8 3rd PLEW |
«  ALL INSULATION MATERIALS INSTALLED WITHIN FLOOR- + ROOM AND DOOR NUMBERS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ARE +  ALL DOORS NOT LOCATED BY DIMENSIONS ON - T4 Fioest - Dals A - g
CEILING ASSEMBLIES, ROOF-CEILING ASSEMBLIES, FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES ONLY. PLANS OR DETAILS SHALL BE FOUR AND A HALF PROJECT ADDRESS: 9125 196TH ST. SW EDMONDS, WA 98026 = B <
WALLS, CRAWL SPACES OR ATTICS SHALL HAVE A +  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NECESSARY BACKING TO INCHES(4 1/2") FROM THE FACE OF INTERSECTING e i hl ©
FLAME-SPREAD RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25 AND A SECURE ANY FIXTURE OR EQUIPMENT TO STRUCTURE WALL TO EDGE OF DOOR OPENING. PARCEL #: 27041800303800 b i _ =1 = N
SMOKE DENSITY NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHEN TESTED IN  AND PROVIDE BACKING FOR EQUIPMENT AND +  DOOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEC 18 TWP 27 RGE 04RT-18R) BEG SW B Exteliigepl- Ed ds 3 S
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84 OR UL 723 ACCESSORY SUPPORT FOR THE FOLLOWING: SHELVING, ~ A. EXISTING DOORS ARE NUMBERED COR GOVT LOT 4 TH N 0037 08E ALG W LRt Ty Cdimondas o
«  ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE PLUMB, LEVEL AND LAVATORIES, CABINETS AND CASEWORK, TOILET SEPARATELY AND ARE DESIGNATED BY "E." LN 454.23 FT TPB TH CONT SAME CRSE | 3 <
SQUARE ACCESSORIES, CLOSET ACCESSORIES, STAIR & +  DRAWINGS ARE FOR VISUAL COMMUNICATION 180.01 FT TH E 186.45 FT TH S 180 FT TAP Puget Dr Gy i Y =
«  SEE STRUCTURAL, CIVIL, LANDSCAPE, MECHANICAL, AHNDRAILS, GARMENT HOOKS, BRAB BARS, ONLY. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. DO NOT WH IS 188.39 FT E OF W LN SD LOT THW : i Lt S
AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES PICTURES/ARTWORK, HEADBOARDS, DOOR AND FINISH SCALE DRAWINGS. FOR CONFIRMATION ON 188.39FT TPB & 1 Lz) &
AND SYMBOLS. WARDWARE AND ANY OTHER WALL AND CEILING DIMENSIONS CONTACT THE ARCHITECT. 1 w Z
- EACH CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO REVIEW THE MOUNTED ITEMS. +  BUILDING SHALL BE AIR-BARRIER TESTED IN i Qo
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR + THE CARPENTRY CONTRACTOR SHALL BUILD IN ALL ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E779 OR APPROVED SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE: 27-04-18-SW = o =S
CUTTING AND PATCHING WORK BEYOND THE LIMITS ROUGH BUCKS FOR GRILLES, REGISTERS, ETC. WHERE EQUIVALENT. JURISDICTION: EDMONDS CITY CODE | w o
OF THE PROJECT SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL REQUIRED. +  DURING THE COURSE OF WORKING, IF ARTIFACTS ZONING: RS-12 VisWEna Wy 5 o LW
DRAWINGS. +  ALL PIPING, CONDUIT, DUCTS, ETC. SHALL BE FURRED-IN OR HUMAN REMAINS ARE DISCOVERED ON SITE, > 2
+ EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT PLANS OF ALL AT ALL FINISHED ROOMS. ALL WORK MUST STOP AND JURISDICTION MUST OCCUPANCY CLASS: RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY(IRC) R-3 a % W
TRADES FOR ALL OPENINGS FOR DUCTS, PIPES, +  ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY BE CONTACTED. TYPE of CONSTRUCTION: V-B i e i R = =
CONDUIT, CABINETS AND EQUIPMENT AND SHALL SHALL HAVE A PRESERVATIVE TREATMENT. +  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR SPRINKLERED: NO Brockmeri 51 s o 2 e W o
VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION. +  PLACE NO MAINS, PIPING, CONDUIT OR OBSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS NECESSARY FOR COMPLETE & = il e 6 S 5 T
+  EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN OF ANY KIND SO AS TO IMPAIR GIVEN CEILING HEIGHTS INSTALLATION OF ALL WORK. EACH CONTRACTOR SITE AREA SF/ acre: 0.78 ACRE i | =
DIMENSIONS FOR EQUIPMENT FURNISHED AND AND CLEARANCES. SHALL RESPECT THE WORK OF OTHER A -3
INSTALLED BY HIMSELF OR OTHERS. - PROVIDE BLOCKING/BACKING FOR WALL HUNG CABINETS, =~ CONTRACTORS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR BUILDING FOOTPRINT SF: “-200th__St.SW -
+  ALL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED ITEMS SHALL BE FIXTURES OR EQUIPMENT. AND LIABLE FOR REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE ANY PRIMARY: 1116 SF | o
SUPPLIED WITH REQUIRED MECHANICAL AND +  ALL SURFACE ATTACHED LADDERS USED ONLY TO DAMAGE CAUSED BY HIS/HER WORK GARAGE/ADU: 1143 SF _ | iRt Way -
ELECTRICAL SERVICES TO PROVIDE OPERATION OF ATTEND EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH O.S.H.A. *+  QUALITY: WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE OF MountainkLn—= ; Vista 1P| ®
ITEMS FURNISHED. REGULATIONS. STANDARDS OF TRADES INVOLVED IN THE GROSS BUILDING AREA SF: g .
- ALL RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANELS AND CABINETS ~ «  WHERE EXISTING WORK IS DAMAGED, CUT OR DEFACED CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AND MATERIALS USED PRIMARY: 2513 SF 5 Caspate Ln X
AND OTHER RECESSED CABINETS SHALL BE BACKED AS A RESULT OF PERFORMANCE OF NEW WORK, THE AND PROVIDED OF THE BEST QUALTIY THE GARAGE/ADU: 2286 SF [= g Cascade. F 201t RLSW
WITH GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE CONTRACTOR IS TO PATCH AND REPAIR SAME TO MATCH MARKET AFFORDS. ALL INSTALLATIONS AND 5 ¥ \ A
RESISTIVE RATING OF THE PARTITION IN WHICH THE ADJOINING SURFACES. REPAIRED FINISHES SHALL BE APPLICATION SHALL CONFORM TO Caral — Ear=pi’ 4 = i o
UNIT IS INSTALLED. EXTENDED TO THE NEAREST VISUAL BREAK LINES SUCH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATION & WARRANTY : i
- REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING WHERE NEW FLOORING AS CORNERS, CEILING LINES, TOP OF BASE, ETC. REQUIREMENTS SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
IS SCHEDULED. +  WHERE ITEMS ARE NOTED TO BE REMOVED, IT SHALL SEE SITE PLAN FOR ZONING CODE SUMMARY AS IT APPLIES TO THIS PROJECT.
MEAN THE COMPLETE REMOVAL OF THE WORK IMAGE COURTESY OF: SNOHOMISH COUNTY SCOPI DATE: 03/03/2022 T ——.
INDICATED AND THE ASSOCIATED PATCHING AND
REPAIRING TO MATCH ADJOINING WORK SPECIAL INSPECTIONS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR ANY CATEGORY OF
WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION R109.2.
LOCATION PLAN PROJECT TEAM SPECIAL INSPECTIONS WILL BE REQUIRED BY THE AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION FOR ANY SPECIAL CASES DETERMINED BY
THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
ARCHITECT OWNER

Gabbert Architects Planners
20011 Ballinger Way NE #211
Shoreline, WA, 98144
T: 206.367.3600

MARK S & SHERRIE L SHELLEY
9125 196TH ST. SW
EDMONDS, WA 98026

PERMIT APPROVAL STAMPS

APPLICABLE CODES

2018 IRC

CH. 51-50 WAC,
2018 WSEC
EDMONDS MUNICIPAL CODE

BEFORE YOU DIG
1-800-424-5555

DRAWN BY: RBC
CHECKED BY: MJG

1
www.gabbertarchitects.com

20011 Ballinger Way NE, Suite 211
Shoreline, WA 98155

T: 206.367.3600

RECEIVED

Jan 30 2024

CITY OF EDMONDS
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

PLN2024-0006

PROJ. NO:

23018
PERMIT

| TTEEETRARTIONY PROJ. ISS. DATE: 03/3/22
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"
|
COVERSHEET
TYPE AGENCY TITLE CONTACT PHONE
SUANNING EOMONDS T ELECTRICAL/LIGHTING
L . e MECHANICAL
BUILDING EDMONDS PLUMBING
FIRE EDMONDS FIRE ALARM
TRANSPORTATION EDMONDS _ _ GO 00
WATER DISTRICT EDMONDS WATER DEPARTMENT IMAGE COURTESY OF: SNOHOMISH COUNTY SCOPI DATE:03/03/2022 .
SEWER DISTRICT OLYMPIC VIEW WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT \_ Y,
| | "
16 15 14 13 12 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 . | IF LINE DOES NOT MEASURE 1" SHEET IS NOT TO SCALE

1/29/2024 1:39:36 PM
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13 12 11 10 \ 9 8 7 6 5 \ 4 \ 3 \ 2 \ 1
EDMONDS ZONING SUMMARY SITE PLAN NOTES ( )
11
2
ZONING: RS.12 1. SUBSOIL DRAINS SHALL BE OPEN-JOINTED, HORIZONTALLY SPLIT a
s Rl OR PERFORATED PIPE CONFORMING TO ONE OF THE
PRIMARY USE: SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING WITH ADU STANDARDS IN TABLE P3302.1 L
2. SUBSOIL DRAINS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4" IN DIAMETER ]
3. WHERE THE BUILDIGN IS SUBJECT TO BACKWATER, THE SUBSOIL
DRAIN SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A BACKWATER VALVE IN A
DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS REACHABLE LOCATION
4. SUBSOIL DRAINS SHALL DISCHARGE TO A TRAPPED AREA DRAIN,
STANDARD EMC REQUIREMENT | PROJ. PROV. SUMP, DRY WELL, OR APPROVED LOCATION ABOVE GROUND w
MIN. LOT AREA 12,000 SF 34.000 SF 5. WHERE SUBSOIL DRAINS DISCHARGE TO A SUMP THE SUBSOIL =
MAX. DENSITY 37 DUAC > & DUIAG SUMP SHALL HAVE A GAS-TIGHT COVER OR A VENT -

: 7! 5 6. SUMP PUMPS SHALL BE OF A CAPACITY AND HEAD APPROPRIATE [a
MIN. LOT WIDTH 80 FEET 75 FEET TO ANTICIPATED USE REQUIREMENTS '-:I:J ra
FRONT SETBACK 25-FEET 53.3 FEET 7. SUMP PITS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 18" IN DIAMETER AND 24" 5 g
SIDE YARD SETBACK 10-FEET 10 FT-W:131 FT-E DEEP K|®| o
REAR SETBACK 25.-FEET 61 FEET 8. SUMP PITS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT ALL DRAINAGE FLOWS Zz E

INTO THE SUMP BY GRAVITY AND SO THAT THE PUMP IS READILY O a
MAX. HEIGHT 25 FEET 24.5 FEET AVAILABLE & i
o
MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE  |35% 6.6% 9. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS FOR SUMP PUMPS SHALL MEET CHAPTERS S
MIN. PARKING 2 SPACES 4 SPACES 34-43. w
10. DISCHARGE PIPING FOR SUMP PUMPS SHALL MEET THE 4
16.20.050 SITE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS - ACCESSORY BUILDINGS EE(%L;'REMENTS OF IRC SECTIONS P3002.1, P3002.2, P3002.3 AND
gHﬁggEggé\? STRUCTURE IS LESS THAN 10-FEET FROM PRIMARY UTILITY CONNECTIONS
- - 12. ALL LANDSCAPING ON SITE TO REMAIN EXCEPT AS INDICATED
DWELLING AND ATACHED BY A BREEZEWAY - HEIGHT IS LESS THAN 13, SEE SURVEY SHEETS FOR EASEMENTS AND LIMITS OF SITE
%5_g$§$g1FSR1E6 iéol;%ngER HAN 600 SQUARE FEET, BUT MEETS THE 10 ACCESS TO ROAD SYSTEM ’ |
- , - 14. REUSE EXISTING WATER METER AT STREET, SEE SURVEY FOR o
FOOT SIDE YARD SETBACKS LOCATION T
NO OTHER PROVISION OF THIS SECTION APPLIES. o
=
CHAPTER 20.21 z
AN AFFIDAVIT AND COVENANT WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE CITY PRIOR

TO APPROVAL OF THE ADU PERMIT APPLICATION AS REQUIRED.
20.21.030 CRITERIA FOR ATTACHED

C. NO MORE THAN ONE ADU IS BEING PROPOSED

ADU LIVABLE FLOOR AREA IS LESS THAN 800 SQ. FT. WITH ONLY ONE
BEDROOM, AND LOCATED ON ONE FLOOR.

D. THE OWNER IS PALNNING ON RESIDING THE PRINCIPAL DWELLING I
UNIT AT THE SAME TIME AS CONSTRUCTING THE ADU. THE DESIGN OF
THE 2 BUILDINGS HAS BEEN LOOKED AT AS UNIFORM AND
COMPLIMENTARY. THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE TO THE ADU DOES NOT
FACE THE FRONT OF THE PROPERTY OR TAKE AWAY FROM THE
PRIMARY DWELLING ENTRANCE.

E. THE ADU IS PROVIDED WITH 2 PARKING SPACES IN THE GARAGE
BELOW.

F. THE PRIMARY DWELLING OR THE ADU WILL BE OCCUPIED BY THE
OWNER - A COVENANT WILL BE PROVIDED.

X

\
cR
'\ NEW ADU AND :
\'\ GARAGE REPLACES
THE EXISTING
GARAGE
\

RENOVATION ~ \
TO EXISTING A\

HOUSE RS-12 H

SHELLEY RESIDENCE
9125 196TH ST. SW EDMONDS, WA 98026

RS-12

AY ol a

A,

“.;* 'EXISTING DRIVEW

AVERAGE GRADE

(A+B+C+D)/4
(316.9+315.1+308.4+315.2)/4
= 1255.6/4

=313.9'

www.gabbertarchitects.com

PLANNETR RS

20011 Ballinger Way NE, Suite 211

Shoreline, WA 98155

PERMIT APPROVAL STAMPS

T: 206.367.3600

RECEIVED

Jan 30 2024

Cc CITY OF EDMONDS
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

PLN2024-0006

PROJ. NO:

23018
PERMIT

DRAWN BY: Author
CHECKED BY: Checker

ISSUE DATE: 09/20/18

SCALE: As indicated
|

SITE PLAN

Site A
1/16"=1-0"

0 8 16' 32 64' A1.00
\. J/

| : IF LINE DOES NOT MEASURE 1" SHEET IS NOT TO SCALE

|
13 12 " 10 ° 8 ! ® > 4 IF ANY DISCREPENCIES ARE FOUND, NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. VERIFY CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN FIELD.

1/29/2024 1:39:12 PM
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

© o~

6 MIL-THICK POLYETHALENE FILM SHALL BE APPLIED OVER THE
BELOW GRADE PORTION OF EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS
PRIOR TO BACKFILLING WITH JOINTS OVERLAPPED 6" AND SEALED
WITH ADHEASIVE. THE TOP EDGE OF THE FILM TO BE BONDED
WITH TO THE WALL SHEATHING. FILM EXPOSED ABOVE GRADE
SHALL BE PROTECTED BE AN APPROPRIATE ARCHITECTURAL
TREATMENT (IRC R406.3.2)

ALL MATERIALS AND FINISHES TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER
PRIOR TO INSTALL.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR ALL
EQUIPMENT & FIXTURES FURNISHED AND INSTALLED
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NECESSARY BACKING TO SECURE
ANY FIXTURE OR EQUIPMENT TO STRUCTURE AND PROVIDE
BACKING FOR EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORY SUPPORT FOR THE
FOLLOWING: SHELVING, LAVATORIES, CABINETS AND CASEWORK,
TOILET ACCESSORIES, CLOSET ACCESSORIES, STAIR &
AHNDRAILS, GARMENT HOOKS, BRAB BARS, PICTURES/ARTWORK,
HEADBOARDS, DOOR AND FINISH WARDWARE AND ANY OTHER
WALL AND CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS.

IN SEISMIC ZONES DO, D1, & D2, WATER HEATERS AND FURNACES
SHALL BE ANCHORED TO RESIST HORIZONTAL DISPLACEMENT
DUE TO EARTHQUAKE MOTION. STRAPPING SHALL BE AT POINTS
WITHIN THE UPPER ONE THIRD AND LOWER ONE-THIRD OF ITS
VERTICAL DIMENSIONS PER IBC 1613

WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A
MINIMUM OF R-10 INSULATION

SEE SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING ACCESS AND EGRESS PATHWAYS.
WASHING MACHINE TO BE PLACED ON DRIP PAN

A 30" WIDE BY 30" DEEP LEVEL WORKING SURFACE AND ACCESS
TO ALL APPLIANCES FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND
REPLACEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED THAT IS AT LEAST AS HIGH AS
THE TALLEST APPLIANCE IN THE SPACE, BUT NOT LESS THAN 30"
IN HEIGHT

. PIPES PENETRATING EXTERIOR WALLS OR WATERPROOF SEALS

SHALL BE MADE WATERPROOF BY USE OF WATERPROOF
SEALANT OR BY FLASHING WITH AN APPROVED ELASTOMERIC
MATERIAL (P2607)

. HABITABLE ROOMS OTHER THAN KITCHENS SHALL HAVE AN AREA

NOT LESS THAN 70 SQ. FT. AND SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 7 FEET
IN ANY HORIZONTAL DIMENSION.

DATE

REVISION SCHEDULE
DESCRIPTION

NUMBER

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

EHEEEEER0

ELECTRICAL PANEL (EXISTING TO REMAIN)
WATER HEATER - EXISTING TO REMAIN
FURNACE - EXISTING TO REMAIN

PATIO

EXISTING WOOD WALK

EXTERIOR STAIR

INTERIOR STAIR

CRAWLSPACE ACCESS

SHELLEY RESIDENCE
9125 196TH ST. SW EDMONDS, WA 98026

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

cC—/—//—"3 NEW / INFILL WALL

1 EXISTING WALL

‘ QA SMOKE ALARM

@ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

PERMIT APPROVAL STAMPS

www.gabbertarchitects.com

PLANNETR RS

20011 Ballinger Way NE, Suite 211
Shoreline, WA 98155

T: 206.367.3600

RECEIVED

Jan 30 2024

CITY OF EDMONDS
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

PLN2024-0006

PROJ. NO:

23018
PERMIT

DRAWN BY: Author
CHECKED BY: Checker

ISSUE DATE: 07/01/21
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

441 _ gll 5! _ 8l|

DATE

1. 6 MIL-THICK POLYETHALENE FILM SHALL BE APPLIED OVER THE
36 o BELOW GRADE PORTION OF EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS |
PRIOR TO BACKFILLING WITH JOINTS OVERLAPPED 6" AND SEALED -
EXISTING GARAGE LENGTH 1 WITH ADHEASIVE. THE TOP EDGE OF THE FILM TO BE BONDED
WITH TO THE WALL SHEATHING. FILM EXPOSED ABOVE GRADE
SHALL BE PROTECTED BE AN APPROPRIATE ARCHITECTURAL
TREATMENT (IRC R406.3.2)
2. ALL MATERIALS AND FINISHES TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER
PRIOR TO INSTALL.
B 3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR ALL
EQUIPMENT & FIXTURES FURNISHED AND INSTALLED
N Xg 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NECESSARY BACKING TO SECURE
ANY FIXTURE OR EQUIPMENT TO STRUCTURE AND PROVIDE

I |

|
} BACKING FOR EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORY SUPPORT FOR THE

} FOLLOWING: SHELVING, LAVATORIES, CABINETS AND CASEWORK,
| TOILET ACCESSORIES, CLOSET ACCESSORIES, STAIR &

} AHNDRAILS, GARMENT HOOKS, BRAB BARS, PICTURES/ARTWORK,
| HEADBOARDS, DOOR AND FINISH WARDWARE AND ANY OTHER

\ WALL AND CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS.

} 5. IN SEISMIC ZONES DO, D1, & D2, WATER HEATERS AND FURNACES
! SHALL BE ANCHORED TO RESIST HORIZONTAL DISPLACEMENT

} DUE TO EARTHQUAKE MOTION. STRAPPING SHALL BE AT POINTS

} WITHIN THE UPPER ONE THIRD AND LOWER ONE-THIRD OF ITS
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

DESCRIPTION

7! _ 3||
6! _ 6"

e ——

OH 8'0"x8'0"

6l0llx6l8ll

x
REVISION SCHEDULE

12| _ 6"
3! _ 2"

H Y VERTICAL DIMENSIONS PER IBC 1613
6. WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A
MINIMUM OF R-10 INSULATION
SEE SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING ACCESS AND EGRESS PATHWAYS. J
WASHING MACHINE TO BE PLACED ON DRIP PAN
A 30" WIDE BY 30" DEEP LEVEL WORKING SURFACE AND ACCESS
TO ALL APPLIANCES FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND
REPLACEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED THAT IS AT LEAST AS HIGH AS
THE TALLEST APPLIANCE IN THE SPACE, BUT NOT LESS THAN 30"
IN HEIGHT
7777777777777777777777 - 10. PIPES PENETRATING EXTERIOR WALLS OR WATERPROOF SEALS
SHALL BE MADE WATERPROOF BY USE OF WATERPROOF
TWO(2)- CAR N SEALANT OR BY FLASHING WITH AN APPROVED ELASTOMERIC
GARAGE MATERIAL (P2607)
GARAGE SLAB ELEVATION 17" _ 11. HABITABLE ROOMS OTHER THAN KITCHENS SHALL HAVE AN AREA
16 BELOW HOUSE GROUND FLOOR. NOT LESS THAN 70 SQ. FT. AND SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 7 FEET I
0O o IN ANY HORIZONTAL DIMENSION.
3-4" .

1

© oo~
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SHELLEY RESIDENCE

HOUSE TOADU — — | — -

11’ - 7" L 7| - O" L
7 7 FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES
J il . 39'- 0" ¢ ¢ 5. 9"
o — D uilZs u A I N (1) REMOVE EXISTING SIDING AND REPLACE WITH VERTICALLY
o — ‘ OlIaNE | - ﬂ L ORIENTED THERMALLY MODIFIED WOOD SIDING .
' | 2 W WASHER AND DRYER (ENERGY STAR)

- — = 4 W/D s DISHWASHER (ENERGY STAR)
PANTRY ©

(2)
30
| ¢ | (4 ) REFRIGERATOR (ENERGY STAR)
d | 50
6
@

oNX—0O

|
| O |
|
31 | 12'-0"
AL |
3

A

9125 196TH ST. SW EDMONDS, WA 98026
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gl
BENCH

TRASH AND RECYCLE
OUTLINE OF GARAGE DOOR ABOVE
CEILING HEADER ABOVE

4!_11"‘

5-9" 3-5" Lo 6-5" |

KITCHEN ‘ \\ / PK_2l6|IX6| w7 4 I
1) 7 | < g_ EXISTING
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- z
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ELEVATION MATERIALS AND FINISHES ELEVATION NOTES [ A
w
Key Name ELEV. MATERIAL COLOR Comments 1. EXTERIOR COVERINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH R703 <
. [a)
1 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING TBD 2. PROVIDE DOWNSPOUTS AND GUTTERS FOR ALL SLOPED ROOF
2 HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING W/ 4" EXPOSURE (EXISTING) TBD s QFE{EAQ?I'N%%WIIEI\ICSTTL?Li-'rI'IOgl\'I\ASIIDE%TLIJEgNT (IZOENF(S)\I(QS\-IFVEII\\IAD ow ol BN
3 VERTICAL THERMALLY MODIFIED ASH SIDING NATURAL INSTALLATION
4. ALL EXTERIOR SURFACES TO RECEIVE PAINT (SEE EXTERIOR
4 METAL TRIM TBD MATERIAL SCHEDULE) SHALL RECEIVE 1 COAT OF ACRYLIC LATEX
5 FIBERGLASS WINDOWS, TYP TBD PRIMER AND (2) COATS OF ACRYLIC LATEX FINISH. BACK PRIME
ALL EXTERIOR WOOD TRIM PIECES.
] 5. SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TYPICAL ARCHITECTURAL ROOF DETAILS w
6. SEE ENCLOSURE TESTING AND INSPECTION AGENCIES DETAILS 5
N 100 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS [a]
@y @y 7. BUILDING ADDRESSES AND UNIT ADDRESSES TO BE SUPPLIED BY l:-l:J z
OWNER AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR o8
| - 8. FOR OPERABLE WINDOWS SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE kKlo &
. J - B © Level3 9. PAINTER TO BID PROJECT TO INCLUDE (2) DISTINCT COLORS FOR > &
N .« 18'- 0" N ALL WALL SURFACE AREAS AND POSSIBLE 3RD DISTINCT TRIM o3
, : m COLOR CONFIRM FINAL COLOR SCHEME WITH OWNER o U
- L A9.00/ I = M . 10. ALL EXPOSED METAL VENTS TO BE PRIME PAINTED AND FINISHED S
o | ' < COATED WITH TWO COATS OF ENAMEL. ALL GUTTERS AND T
> DOWNSPOUTS TO BE FACTORY FINISHED [
11. FOR HOSE BIBB PENETRATIONS THROUGH EXTERIOR WALLS SEE
—F— Level 2 HOSE BIBB DETAIL
. — - - - - - - - - C 9.0 N\ 12. FOR ALL EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED BUILDING LIGHTS SEE
< = (I Rl F = EXTERIOR LIGHT DETAIL
3 g \‘ = ) 13. ARCHITECTURAL EXTERIOR FINISHES ARE TO BE FASTENED AS
= N - g B (3] 5 DETAILED TO TREATED 1x3 STRIPPING BOARDS. ALL STRIPPING
= \ N = - BOARDS ARE TO BE RUN CONTINUOUSLY VERTICAL AT A MAX J o
5 o, IS SPACING OF 16" o.c. "
E / . 5 1 14. PRE-MFG RAILINGS TO MEET LOADING REQUIREMENTS IRC i
I I _ _ = = = = = = = = = = === g _ _ s T Level1 R301.5 S
| | 3 '%1‘ 0' -0" ~ 15. SEE G4.00 FOR ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS =
| | | | =T == \ =1l PROJEST
r—— UL I [ T “‘ “K 5‘“‘7“‘7‘ ‘)é—; :
AVERASE SRADE— T T T T T o ] o o e e e e e e e )
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EDMONDS ZONING SUMMARY SITE PLAN NOTES ( )
11
2
ZONING: RS.12 1. SUBSOIL DRAINS SHALL BE OPEN-JOINTED, HORIZONTALLY SPLIT a
s Rl OR PERFORATED PIPE CONFORMING TO ONE OF THE
PRIMARY USE: SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING WITH ADU STANDARDS IN TABLE P3302.1 L
2. SUBSOIL DRAINS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4" IN DIAMETER ]
3. WHERE THE BUILDIGN IS SUBJECT TO BACKWATER, THE SUBSOIL
DRAIN SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A BACKWATER VALVE IN A
DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS REACHABLE LOCATION
4. SUBSOIL DRAINS SHALL DISCHARGE TO A TRAPPED AREA DRAIN,
STANDARD EMC REQUIREMENT | PROJ. PROV. SUMP, DRY WELL, OR APPROVED LOCATION ABOVE GROUND w
MIN. LOT AREA 12,000 SF 34.000 SF 5. WHERE SUBSOIL DRAINS DISCHARGE TO A SUMP THE SUBSOIL =
MAX. DENSITY 37 DUAC > & DUIAG SUMP SHALL HAVE A GAS-TIGHT COVER OR A VENT -

: 7! 5 6. SUMP PUMPS SHALL BE OF A CAPACITY AND HEAD APPROPRIATE [a
MIN. LOT WIDTH 80 FEET 75 FEET TO ANTICIPATED USE REQUIREMENTS '-:I:J ra
FRONT SETBACK 25-FEET 53.3 FEET 7. SUMP PITS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 18" IN DIAMETER AND 24" 5 g
SIDE YARD SETBACK 10-FEET 10 FT-W:131 FT-E DEEP K|®| o
REAR SETBACK 25.-FEET 61 FEET 8. SUMP PITS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT ALL DRAINAGE FLOWS Zz E

INTO THE SUMP BY GRAVITY AND SO THAT THE PUMP IS READILY O a
MAX. HEIGHT 25 FEET 24.5 FEET AVAILABLE & i
o
MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE  |35% 6.6% 9. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS FOR SUMP PUMPS SHALL MEET CHAPTERS S
MIN. PARKING 2 SPACES 4 SPACES 34-43. w
10. DISCHARGE PIPING FOR SUMP PUMPS SHALL MEET THE 4
16.20.050 SITE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS - ACCESSORY BUILDINGS EE(%L;'REMENTS OF IRC SECTIONS P3002.1, P3002.2, P3002.3 AND
gHﬁggEggé\? STRUCTURE IS LESS THAN 10-FEET FROM PRIMARY UTILITY CONNECTIONS
- - 12. ALL LANDSCAPING ON SITE TO REMAIN EXCEPT AS INDICATED
DWELLING AND ATACHED BY A BREEZEWAY - HEIGHT IS LESS THAN 13, SEE SURVEY SHEETS FOR EASEMENTS AND LIMITS OF SITE
%5_g$§$g1FSR1E6 iéol;%ngER HAN 600 SQUARE FEET, BUT MEETS THE 10 ACCESS TO ROAD SYSTEM ’ |
- , - 14. REUSE EXISTING WATER METER AT STREET, SEE SURVEY FOR o
FOOT SIDE YARD SETBACKS LOCATION T
NO OTHER PROVISION OF THIS SECTION APPLIES. o
=
CHAPTER 20.21 z
AN AFFIDAVIT AND COVENANT WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE CITY PRIOR

TO APPROVAL OF THE ADU PERMIT APPLICATION AS REQUIRED.
20.21.030 CRITERIA FOR ATTACHED

C. NO MORE THAN ONE ADU IS BEING PROPOSED

ADU LIVABLE FLOOR AREA IS LESS THAN 800 SQ. FT. WITH ONLY ONE
BEDROOM, AND LOCATED ON ONE FLOOR.

D. THE OWNER IS PALNNING ON RESIDING THE PRINCIPAL DWELLING I
UNIT AT THE SAME TIME AS CONSTRUCTING THE ADU. THE DESIGN OF
THE 2 BUILDINGS HAS BEEN LOOKED AT AS UNIFORM AND
COMPLIMENTARY. THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE TO THE ADU DOES NOT
FACE THE FRONT OF THE PROPERTY OR TAKE AWAY FROM THE
PRIMARY DWELLING ENTRANCE.

E. THE ADU IS PROVIDED WITH 2 PARKING SPACES IN THE GARAGE
BELOW.

F. THE PRIMARY DWELLING OR THE ADU WILL BE OCCUPIED BY THE
OWNER - A COVENANT WILL BE PROVIDED.

X

\
cR
'\ NEW ADU AND :
\'\ GARAGE REPLACES
THE EXISTING
GARAGE
\

RENOVATION ~ \
TO EXISTING A\

HOUSE RS-12 H

SHELLEY RESIDENCE
9125 196TH ST. SW EDMONDS, WA 98026

RS-12

AY ol a

A,

“.;* 'EXISTING DRIVEW

AVERAGE GRADE

(A+B+C+D)/4
(316.9+315.1+308.4+315.2)/4
= 1255.6/4

=313.9'
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% RECEIVED

§ Jan 30 2024 MyBuildingPermit.com
B CITY OF EDMONDS PLN2024-0006
Jurisdiction: Edmonds DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Project Name: Shelley ADU
Application ID: 1433954

Supplemental Name: Land Use Application

If this is a new parcel or lot that does not yet have an address or a County tax account number, please describe the property and its location
(otherwise, you may skip this question):

Please describe the project and/or proposed use(s) you are seeking approval for with this application (you can upload a more detailed
file/letter later in the application, as necessary):

Approval for an attached Accessory Dwelling Unit on an existing single-family side

Check the boxes indicating all of the related approvals you are seeking for this project (including this application). NOTE THAT A SEPARATE APPLICATION IS
REQUIRED FOR EACH APPROVAL.

ADU - Conditional Use
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